Hudson Resources Limited ACN 008 720 965  Annual Report 31 December 2017

Page | 32

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  continued

   Maturity analysis of financial liabilities continued

 d.  Market risk

Market risk arises from the use of interest bearing, tradeable and foreign currency financial
instruments.  It is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will
fluctuate because of changes in interest rates (interest rate risk), foreign exchange rates (currency
risk) or other market factors (other price risk).

(i) Interest rate risk

The Group does not apply hedge accounting.  The Group is constantly monitoring its exposure
to trends and fluctuations in interest rates in order to manage interest rate risk. For further
details of exposure to interest rate risk refer Note 19 Financial Liabilities.

Sensitivity Analysis

The following tables demonstrate the sensitivity to reasonably possible changes in interest
rates, with all other variables held constant, of the Group’s profit after tax (through the
impact on floating rate borrowings).  There is no impact on the Group’s equity.

 Carrying
Amount

 +1% Interest Rate  -1% Interest Rate

 $'000 $'000 $'000

Consolidated
2017

Borrowings 2,700 (27) 27
Tax charge of 27.5%  7 (7)

After tax increase/(decrease)
2700 (20) 20

2016
Borrowings 2,700 (27) 27
Tax charge of 30% - 8 (8)

After tax increase/(decrease)
2,700 (19) 19

   The above analysis assumes all other variables remain constant.

  (ii) Currency risk

The group has no exposure to currency risk as no transactions are conducted in foreign
currency.

Hudson Resources Limited ACN 008 720 965  Annual Report 31 December 2017

Page | 33

3.  FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT  continued

 e.  Capital risk management

In order to maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the amount of dividends
paid to shareholders, return capital to shareholders, issue new shares or sell assets to reduce debt.